
S.N. Name Designation/Organization Email id

1 Dr. Abhilash Nayak

Regional Director, IGNOU Regional Centre, 

Bhubaneswar rcbhubaneswar@ignou.ac.in

2 Dr Subhakanta Mohanty

Dy. Director, IGNOU Regional Centre, 

Bhubaneswar rcbhubaneswar@ignou.ac.in

3 Sh. Rushi Kumar Rath

Asstt. Registrar, IGNOU Regional centre, 

Bhubaneswar rcbhubaneswar@ignou.ac.in

4 Sh. Sanzaya Patel

Asstt. Registrar, IGNOU Regional Centre, 

Bhubaneswar rcbhubaneswar@ignou.ac.in

5 Sh. Aditi Ranjan Rout Regional Director, NIOS, Bhubaneswar rcbbsr@nios.ac.in

6 Dr. Sushant Kumar Kar

Associate Professor, Sudershan Mohavidyalaya, 

Cuttack 07susu07@gmail.com

7 Dr. Manas  Ranajn Nanda 

Lecturer in Sociology 

Ekamra College, Bhubaneswar drmanas.nanda68@gmail.com

8 Dr. Sarat Kumar Patra  Retired Reader in Zoology, Bhubaneswar skpatra57@gmail.com

9 Sh. Jyoti Prakash Mohapatra Academic Consultant, OSOU jp.mohapatra@osou.ac.in

10 Sh. Patanjali Kar Sharma Bhubaneswar patanjalikarsharama@gmail.com

11 Sh. V. S. Sandilya Bhubaneswar vs.sandilya@osou.ac.in

12 Dr. Nandita Mishra Journalist nanditamishra06@gmail.com

13 Dr. Manoranjan Mishra G. M. University Dept Geography geo.manu05@gmail.com

14 Dr. Mahendra Prasad Behera Reader in Education, G.M. University, Sambalpur dr.mpbeherasbp@gmail.com

15 Dr. Rashmi Mishra

Reader in Sociology, Nabakrushna Choudhury 

Centre for Development Studies, Bhubaneswar rashmi_rkm@rediffmail.com

16 Ms. Subhashree Priyadarshini  RIE, Bhubaneswar subhashreepriyadarshini06@gmail.com

17 Ms. S. Gayatri Dora  RIE, Bhubaneswar sgayatridora29@gmail.com

18 Sh. Rojoni Kanto Lima  RIE, Bhubaneswar montulima114@gmail.com

19 Sh. Khitish Chandra Bhoi Lecturer in History, Kuchinda College, Kuchinda khitishbhoi76@gmail.com

20 Sh. Pramod Kumar Ray Lecturer in Political Science, L.B.College, Jajpur pramodkray1967@gmail.com

21 Dr. Sushant Kumar Moharana

Ex-Prinicipal, Regional College of Management, 

Bhubaneswar professor.moharana@gmail.com

22 Mr. Sibananda Panda Programmer (IT), OSOU spanda@osou.ac.in

23 Ms. Suman D. Bhattamishra National Law University suman.bhattamishra@gmail.com
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24 Ms. Sudatta Barik National Law University sudatta.barik@nluo.ac.in

25 Mr. Ramakrishna Das National Law University rkdas@nluo.ac.in

26 Ms. Sony Sridha Sahoo Utkal University sony28788@gmail.com

27 Mr. Giridhari Sahoo Utkal University gidhari@ddceutkal.org

28 Mr. S.T. Rehman Consultant, OSOU strehman.tripti@gmail.com

29 Dr. Jnyana Ranjan Mohanty

Coordinator,IGNOU Study Centre, KIIT 

University, Bhubaneswar jnyana1@gmail.com

30 Dr.Bhabesh Chandra Dasmntt Assistant Professor,OUAT, Bhubaneswar drbdas1@rediffmail.com


